

**FILED
12-28-2020
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS**

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COURT OF APPEALS

DISTRICT I

Appeal Case No. 2020AP001228-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

vs.

SALAR ZANGANA,

Defendant-Appellant.

Appeal of Written Decisions and Final Orders Denying
Defendant-Appellant’s Postconviction Motion on July 7,
2020 and Motion for Reconsideration on July 13, 2020, in
Milwaukee County Circuit Court Case Number 18CM1193,
Honorable David A. Feiss, Circuit Judge, Presiding

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

John Chisholm
District Attorney
Milwaukee County

Elizabeth A. Longo
Assistant District Attorney
State Bar Number 1088004
Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent

District Attorney’s Office
821 West State Street, Room 405
Milwaukee, WI 53233-1485
(414) 278-4646

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ISSUES PRESENTED	2
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
STANDARD OF REVIEW	10
ARGUMENT	11
I. Issues That Zangana Did Not Raise At Trial, Including His Confrontation And Extrinsic Evidence Claims, Are Forfeited.....	12
II. The Trial Court Properly Exercised Its Discretion In Excluding The Evidence	14
A. The evidence is inadmissible hearsay	14
B. The evidence is protected by marital privilege	19
C. The trial court properly exercised its discretion in declining to grant a continuance	22
D. The trial court did not violate Zangana’s Confrontation right	23
III. Even If The Trial Court Erroneously Exercised Its Discretionary, Any Error Was Harmless	24
CONCLUSION	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED	Page
<i>Bartus v. DHSS</i> , 176 Wis.2d 1063, 501 N.W.2d 419 (1993).....	14
<i>Chambers v. Mississippi</i> , 410 U.S. 284 (1973).....	23
<i>Crane v. Kentucky</i> , 476 U.S. 683 (1986).....	23
<i>Delaware v. Van Arsdall</i> , 475 U.S. 673 (1986).....	23
<i>Elam v. State</i> , 50 Wis. 2d 383, 184 N.W.2d 176 (1971).....	22
<i>Haskins v. State</i> , 97 Wis. 2d 408, 294 N.W.2d 25 (1980).....	15
<i>Holmes v. State</i> , 76 Wis. 2d 259, N.W.2d 56 (1977).....	12, 14
<i>Lunde v. State</i> , 85 Wis. 2d 80, 270 N.W.2d 180 (1978)	22
<i>Martindale v. Ripp</i> , 2001 WI 113 246 Wis. 2d 67, 629 N.W.2d 698.....	11
<i>Maryland v. Craig</i> , 497 U.S. 836 (1990).....	22
<i>Milenkovic v. State</i> , 86 Wis. 2d 272, 272 N.W.2d 320 (1978).....	12
<i>Muetze v. State</i> , 73 Wis. 2d 117, 243 N.W.2d 393 (1976).....	20,21
<i>Nischke v. Farmers & Merchants Bank & Trust</i> , 187 Wis. 2d 96, 522 N.W.2d 542 (1994).....	10

<i>People v. Jones</i> , 57 Cal.4th 899, 306 P.3d 1136 (Cal. 2013).....	18, 19
<i>State v. Barreau</i> , 2002 WI App 198, 257 Wis. 2d 203, 651 N.W.2d 12.....	10
<i>State v. Carnemolla</i> , 229 Wis. 2d 648, 600 N.W.2d 236 (1999).....	11
<i>State v. Darcy N.K.</i> , 218 Wis. 2d 640, 581 N.W.2d 567 (1998).....	2, 14, 25
<i>State v. Echols</i> , 175 Wis. 2d 653, 499 N.W.2d 631 (1993).....	15
<i>State v. Erickson</i> , 227 Wis.2d 758, 596 N.W.2d 749 (1999).....	13
<i>State v. Holland Plastics, Co.</i> , 111Wis. 2d 497, 331 N.W.2d 320 (1983).....	13, 14
<i>State v. Huebner</i> , 2000 WI 59, 235 Wis. 2d 486, 611 N.W.2d 727.....	12, 14
<i>State v. Lenarchick</i> , 74 Wis. 2d 425, 247 N.W.2d 80 (1976).....	15
<i>State v. Muckerheide</i> , 2007 WI 5, 298 Wis. 2d 553, 725 N.W.2d 930.....	23, 24
<i>State v. Nelis</i> , 2007 WI 58, 300 Wis. 2d 415, 733 N.W.2d 619.....	15, 17
<i>State v. Peters</i> , 166 Wis. 2d 168, 479 N.W.2d 198 (1991).....	10, 12
<i>State v. Pettit</i> , 171 Wis. 2d 627, 492 N.W.2d 633 (1992).....	11, 23
<i>State v. Pharr</i> , 115 Wis. 2d 334, 340 N.W.2d 498 (1983).....	10

<i>State v. Pulizzano</i> , 155 Wis. 2d 633, 456 N.W.2d 325 (1990)	23
<i>State v. Rhodes</i> , 2011 WI 73, 336 Wis. 2d 64, 799 N.W.2d 850.....	23
<i>State v. Schmidt</i> , 2016 WI App 45, 370 Wis. 2d 139, 884 N.W.2d 510	11
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 2002 WI App 118, 254 Wis. 2d 654, 648 N.W.2d 15.....	15
<i>State v. Warbelton</i> , 2009 WI 6, 315 Wis. 2d 253, 759 N.W.2d 557	10
<i>State v. Weed</i> , 2003 WI 85, 263 Wis. 2d 434, 666 N.W.2d 485	11, 24
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 2000 WI App 123, 237 Wis. 2d 591, 614 N.W.2d 11.....	22
<i>State v. Wilson</i> , 2015 WI 48, 362 Wis. 2d 193, 864 N.W.2d 52.....	21
<i>State v. Wright</i> , 2003 WI App 252, 268 Wis. 2d 694, 673 N.W.2d 386.....	22
<i>Umhoefer v. Police and Fire Com'n of City of Mequon</i> 257 Wis. 2d 539, 652 N.W. 2d 412, (2002).....	21
<i>Vogel v. State</i> , 96 Wis. 2d 372, 291 N.W.2d 838 (1980).....	17, 18
<i>Wolfle v. United States</i> , 291 U.S. 7 (1934)	19, 20,21

OTHER SOURCES:

<i>Judicial Council Committee's Note to Wisconsin Rules of Evidence</i> 59 Wis. 2d R 131 (1974).....	19
---	----

WISCONSIN STATUTES CITED

Wis. Stat. § 8019.19(1)(d) (e) (f)	27
Wis. Stat. § 809.19(8).....	27
Wis. Stat. § 809.19(12).....	27
Wis. Stat. § 809.22(1)(b)	2
Wis. Stat. § 809.23(1)(b)4.	2
Wis. Stat. § 901.03	11, 12, 18
Wis. Stat. § 901.03(1).....	13
Wis. Stat. § 904.01	15, 17
Wis. Stat. § 904.04	23
Wis. Stat. § 905.05(1)	19
Wis. Stat. § 906.13(2)(a)	15, 16, 17
Wis. Stat. § 908.01(a)1	15, 16, 17
Wis. Stat. § 908.01(3).....	14, 15, 16, 17
Wis. Stat. § 908.01(4)a.....	15, 16, 17
Wis. Stat. § 911.01(2)	19
Wis. Stat. § 971.23	8
